
1 

 

NANANANATIONALTIONALTIONALTIONAL    FOODFOODFOODFOOD    AUTHORITYAUTHORITYAUTHORITYAUTHORITY    
Central Luzon Regional Office 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

  Maharlika Highway, Cabanatuan City 3100        044-958-0142         region3@nfa.gov.ph     

      

LIST OF AWARDED CONTRACTS FOR GOODS AND SERVICES CY 2022 

As of December 31, 2023 

 

PHILGEPS 
REF. NO 

TITLE/PROJECT WINNING BIDDER CONTRACT 
AMOUNT 

(P) 

NOA /  
NTEFA 

CONTRACT NO. CONTRACT 
DATE 

NOTICE TO 
PROCEED 

9281472 Security Services for NFA 
Region 3 

Variance Security Agency 
Corp. 

57,356,988.00 12/21/2022 NFA-2023-RBAC-
REGIII-001 

12/28/2022 12/21/2022 

9280608 Warehouse Handling and Allied 
Services 

PPH Manpower Handling 
Services 

228,022,310.2 12/21/2022 NFA-2023-RBAC-
REGIII-002 

12/27/2022 12/27/2022 

9571307 Private Milling Services of NFA 
Region 3 for the Period April to 
December 2023 

Arman Golden Harvest 
Inc. 
 
Great Harvest Rice Milling 
 
Patrick Dionisio Rice 
Grains Trading 
 
St. James Ricemill 
 
Bonita Ricemill 
 
PSE Crescent Harvest 
Inc. 
 
FDC Ricemill 
 
De Joyce Rice Trading 

154,454,750.68 04/24/2023 NFA-2023-RBAC-
REGIII-004 

05/03/2023 Call-Offs 
 



2 

 

Romared Ricemill 
 
Maunlad RIcemill Corp. 
 
VM Lumba Ricemill 
 
3J Ricemill, Rice and 
Palay Trading 
 
Abar Ricemill Corporation 
 
Marklein Ricemill 
 
Pangan Ricemill 
 
Anne Vincent Ricemill 
 
Dens Ricemill 
 
New Dennis & Shiela 
Ricemill LTD Co. 
 
Yurisa Ricemill 
 
MB Rodrigo Ricemill 
 
RHT Ricemill 

10295635 Supply and Delivery of Twenty-
seven (27) Pieces Polyvinyl 
Chloride Laminated Sheets 
Requirement of NFA Region VII 
for the Calendar Year 2023 

Sencar Industrial 
Corporation 

2,208,000.00 12/19/2023 NFA-2023-RBAC-
REGIII-068 

12/29/2023 12/29/2023 

Prepared By:              Noted: 

 

ESTER ARLYN C. CID             ROY Q. UNTIVEROS  

Acting PMO IV /             Asst. Regional Manager II/  

Head – Secretariat              RBAC Chairperson 



3 

 

 

 

NANANANATIONALTIONALTIONALTIONAL    FOODFOODFOODFOOD    AUTHORITYAUTHORITYAUTHORITYAUTHORITY    
Central Luzon Regional Office 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

  Maharlika Highway, Cabanatuan City 3100                 region3@nfa.gov.ph     

 

LIST OF AWARDED CONTRACTS FOR INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS FOR CY 2022 

as of December 31, 2023 

PHILGEPS 
REF. NO 

TITLE/PROJECT WINNING BIDDER CONTRACT 
AMOUNT 

(P) 

NOTICE OF 
AWARD 

CONTRACT 
NO. 

CONTRACT 
DATE 

NOTICE TO 
PROCEED 

9786854 Supply and Delivery of Labor and 

Materials for Various Infrastructure 

Project at NFA Region III 

DB Baraquiel Construction 1,226,416.19 07/18/2023 

 

NFA-2023-

RBAC-

REGIII-014 

07/27/2023 08/02/2023 

 

Prepared By:              Noted: 

 

 

ESTER ARLYN C. CID             ROY Q. UNTIVEROS  

Acting PMO IV /             Asst. Regional Manager II/  

Head – Secretariat              RBAC Chairperson 

 


